Introduced by: Mayor John Eberhart
Introduced: October 5, 2015

RESOLUTION NO. 4692

A RESOLUTION TO ACCEPT FUNDING FROM THE OFFICE OF
COMMUNITY ORIENTED POLICING SERVICES (COPS) FOR THE
FFY2015 COMMUNITY POLICING DEVELOPMENT (CPD) PROGRAM

WHEREAS, the City has been notified by the Office of Community Oriented
Policing Services that the City of Fairbanks was awarded $75,000 to advance public
safety through community policing in an effort to prevent or reduce crime and violence;
and

WHEREAS, the City of Fairbanks Police Department plans to use the funds to
enhance community policing efforts in the Fairbanks area by contracting with Volunteers
in Policing to provide services during the two-year period of the grant; and

WHEREAS, the City of Fairbanks is not required to provide a match;
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council that the Mayor is
authorized to execute any and all documents required for accepting funds on behalf of

the City for this grant.

PASSED and APPROVED this 5th day of October 2015.

™ {9 )eed

John Eberhart, City Mayor

AYES: Matherly, Cleworth, Walley, Staley, Gatewood, Pruhs
NAYS: None

ABSENT: None -

APPROVED: Octobei 5, 2015

ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM:

/',..;:;."'/ -
7 CPet e A,
Paul J. Ewers, City Attorney
or




CITY OF FAIRBANKS

. REQUEST:

Ordinance or Resolution No: 4692

FISCAL NOTE

Abbreviated Title:

FFY2015 COMMUNITY POLICING DEVELOPMENT (CPD) GRANT ACCEPTANCE

Department(s): POLICE

Does the adoption of this ordinance or resolution authorize:

1) additional costs beyond the current adopted budget? Yes No X
2) additional support or maintenance costs? Yes No X

If yes, what is the estimate? see below
3) additional positions beyond the current adopted budget? Yes No X

if yes, how many positions?

If yes, type of positions? (F - Full Time, P - Part Time, T - Temporary)

Il. FINANCIAL DETAIL:
PROJECTS: Equipment Contracts Personnel Total
Volunteers In Policing Contractual Services $75,000 $75,000
TOTAL $0 $75,000 $0 $75,000
FUNDING SOURCE: Equipment Contracts Personnel Total
United States Department of Justice (COPS) $75,000 $75,000
TOTAL $0 $75,000 $0 $75,000
The City estimates no additional costs in association with this contract.
Reviewed by Finance Department: Initial mb Date 9/29/2015




